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CATCHMENT 01
AREA  = 0.016Ha
F.I. = 0%

CATCHMENT 02
AREA  = 0.0096Ha
F.I. = 16.66%

CATCHMENT 03
AREA  = 0.0092Ha
F.I. = 21.73%

CATCHMENT 04
AREA  = 0.0076Ha
F.I. = 0%

CATCHMENT 05
AREA  = 0.0039Ha
Bypass = 0.0011Ha
F.I. = 0%

CATCHMENT 06
AREA  = 0.0117Ha
Bypass = 0.0056Ha
F.I. = 24%

CATCHMENT 07
AREA  = 0.0141Ha
F.I. = 22%

CATCHMENT 08
AREA  = 0.007Ha
F.I. = 50%

CATCHMENT 07 (BY PASS)
AREA  = 0.027Ha
F.I. = 15%

CATCHMENT INTERNAL PARKING
AREA = 0.026Ha
FI = 100%

ROOF 01
AREA  = 0.1513Ha
F.I.  = 100%
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20

+37,000

+36,000

+35,600

+35,480

+36,150

+35,900

+37,570

+36,245

+37,000

+35,950

+35,850

+35,750

+36,000

+35,880

+35,540

+36,425

+36,425

+36,245

+35,980

+37,000

+36,400

+36,640 +36,280 +36,000

+35,980

+36,950

+36,295

+36,000

+36,900

+36,950

+36,950

+36,910

+37,300

+36,950

TW +37,500

TW +37,500

TW +37,500

TW +37,570

+36,950

+36,950

+36,880

+36,800

+36,630

+36,950

+36,250

+35,960

+36,140
+35,990

+35,700

+35,800

+35,440

+35,870

+37,000

+35,980

+35,980

+35,880

+35,910

+36,000

+36,670

+36,600

+35,920

TOW +37,40

+36,475

+36,000

+37,000

IL33.74 IL 33.60
IL3

4.4
3

UNDERGROUND OSD TANK
MIN. STORAGE VOL REQ. = 12m³
PROVIDE 10 460mm HEIGHT STORMFILTER CARTRIDGES
RWT MIN. STORAGE VOL REQ. = 10kL
DOWNPIPES CONNECTION TO RWT TO HYDRAULIC
ENGINEERS DETAILS
ORIFICE CL RL34.66
ORIFICE ∅320

BASE IL 34.60 TO 34.50
RL 35.84 TO 35.56

PRE-DEVELOPMENT

Q5 = 94 L/s
Q20 = 122 L/s
Q100 = 146 L/s
POST-DEVELOPMENT

Q5 = 87 L/s
Q20 = 112 L/s
Q100 = 134 L/s

∅3
75

∅375

PROPOSED LOCATION OF ∅150
SEWER. NEW STORMWATER LINE
IS TO HAVE ADEQUATE
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CLEARANCE.

LCC STD DRIVEWAY LAYBACK
AND VEHICULAR CROSSING
- REFER DETAILS ON LCC STD
DRGS R2 AND R25

CONNECT ∅375 RCP INTO
EXISTING GULLY PIT AND
MAKE GOOD PENATRATION

NEW LCC STD GULLY PIT ON
GRADE (GRATE RL 35.07)
- REFER DETAIL ON CCB
STD DRG S-101

FFL 37.00

FFL 36.295
FFL 36.00

Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex SIL35.21
IL34.85 (APPROX) ASSUMED LOCATION OF ∅150 VC SEWER

FFL 36.475

600 X 600 PIT
∅225 PIPE CONNECTION TO
HYDRAULIC ENGINEERS
DETAIL

IL3
4.5

0

PROPOSED ∅150 SEWER PIPE IL: 34.14
TOP OF SEWER PIPE: 34.30

PROPOSED ∅375 SW PIPE IL: 34.48
BOTTOM OF SW PIPE: 34.45

SD
SD

SD
SD

SD

SD
SD

SD
SD

SUBSOIL DRAINAGE CONNECT
TO NEAREST SW PIT

∅2
25

∅225

∅225

∅225 ∅225

∅2
25

∅225

∅225

∅2
25

∅2
25

∅2
25

OS
D

RW
T

Ex S Ex S Ex S Ex S

PROPOSED DIVERSION OF
EXISTING SEWER PIPE

FFL 37.00

KG

CONCRETE DISH DRAIN
DD

KERB AND GUTTER

VEHICULAR CROSSING

CARPARK PAVEMENT
REF TO DETAILS ON C070

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT
REF TO DETAILS ON LCC
STD DRGS R2 & R25

FINISHED SURFACE SPOT LEVEL

LCC STD GRATED GULLY PIT
(ON GRADE)

KO KERB ONLY

VC

INDICATIVE OVERLAND
FLOW ROUTE

COURTYARD PAVEMENT
REF TO DETAILS ON C070

IL33.68 IL 33.60

∅375
STORMWATER DRAINAGE LINE
STORMWATER PIPE DIAMETER

STORMWATER INVERT LEVEL

GRATED INLET PIT

JUNCTION PIT

Ex S
ASSUMED LOCATION OF
EXISTING SEWER

LEGEND

SD SD SUBSOIL DRAINAGE

Ex S SEWER PIPE TO BE MADE REDUNDANT

THE POST DEVELOPMENT WATER QUALITY TREATMENT MEASURES
EFFECTIVELY ACHIEVE THE FOLLOWING TARGETS:
· 45% REDUCTION IN THE MEAN ANNUAL LOAD OF TOTAL NITROGEN.
· 65% REDUCTION IN THE MEAN ANNUAL LOAD OF TOTAL PHOSPHORUS.
· 85% REDUCTION IN THE MEAN ANNUAL LOAD OF TOTAL SUSPENDED

SOLIDS.

WATER QUALITY TREATMENT MEASURES ARE AS FOLLOWED
· ENVIROPODS IN ALL GRATED INLET PITS
· 10kL RAINWATER REUSE TANK (INTEGRATED IN OSD AND
TO BE USED FOR TOILET FLUSHING AND IRRIGATION, WITH
ENVIROPOD PLACED AT OVERFLOW OUTLET)

· 10-460mm HEIGHT STORMFILTER CARTRIDGES IN OSD TANK
App
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